

4th year maintenance.

49

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134.

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134.					Contents of area
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work: - Maintenance of road					
from Kusothar to Dargah tola.					
Agency: - Sri Keshav Prasad Yadav.					
Agreement No - 01/SBD/2019-20 (Muninsy-SC)					
Date of commencement (as per w/order): - 01/03/2019					
Date of completion (as per w/order): - 29/02/2020					
Actual date of completion: - 29/02/2020					
Item No-55 Restoration of rain cuts / Berms					
with soil - - - - E/I					
6x5.00m x 0.80m (0.30m) x 1.25 = 9.00 m ³					
5x6.00m x 1.00m (0.30m) x 1.25 = 11.25 m ³					
8x4.00m x 1.00m (0.30m) x 1.25 = 12.00 m ³					

5	6.00 m	0.80 m	0.30 m	1.25 = 9.00 m ³
3	7.00 m	1.00 m	0.30 m	1.25 = 7.88 m ³
6	4.00 m	1.00 m	0.30 m	1.25 = 9.00 m ³
4	8.00 m	0.80 m	0.30 m	1.25 = 9.60 m ³
8	3.00 m	0.80 m	0.30 m	1.25 = 7.20 m ³
5	5.00 m	1.00 m	0.30 m	1.25 = 9.38 m ³
3	6.00 m	1.00 m	0.30 m	1.25 = 6.75 m ³
Total =				91.06 m ³

Item No-56 Making up of Berms/Shoulder

stripping - - - - E/I

6	5.00 m	0.80 m	1.25 = 30.00 m ²
4	7.00 m	0.80 m	1.25 = 28.00 m ²
5	6.00 m	1.00 m	1.25 = 37.50
6	6.00 m	0.80 m	1.25 = 36.00 m ²

Total = 131.50 m²

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Item No-55</u> Restoration of drain					
cuts/Beams					- E/I
Qty VIP - 49 of TMB.					
91.06 m ³ @ Rs. 390.29 Per m ³ = Rs.					35540.00
<u>Item No-56</u> mowing up of Beams					
Shoulder					- E/I
Qty VIP - 50 of TMB.					
503.50 m ² @ Rs. 52.17 Per m ² = Rs.					26268.00
<u>Item No-57</u> Repair of pot					
holes filled with 75					
mm					- E/I
Qty VIP. 50 of TMB.					
4.01 m ³ @ Rs. 10106.82 Per m ³ = Rs.					40528.00
<u>Item No-58</u> Patch repairs over					
pot holes					- E/I
Qty VIP. 51 of TMB.					
53.13 m ² @ Rs. 211.51 Per m ² = Rs.					11238.00
<u>Item No-59</u> Maintenance of C/D					
Work (He. Cuts)					- E/I
Qty VIP. 51 of TMB.					
2 Nos. @ Rs. 1131.64 each = Rs.					2263.00
<u>Item No-60</u> Maintenance of road					
Qty VIP. 51 of TMB.					
1.13 Km @ Rs. 1055.94 per km = Rs.					1193.00
<u>Item No-61</u> Maintenance of 200m					
4 Km stones					- E/I
Qty VIP. 51 of TMB.					
1.13 Km @ Rs. 610.85 Per Km = Rs.					690.00

Total = Rs. 117720.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
			B.T=B	117720.00
<u>Item No-62</u> Cutting of branches of trees & shrubs - E/I				
Qty V/P-52 of TMB.				
2 Nos @ Rs. 118.23 each = Rs.				236.00
<u>Item No-63</u> Cutting of shrubs from roadway				
Qty V/P-52 of TMB.				
6 Nos @ Rs. 6.60 each = Rs.				40.00
<u>Item No-64</u> Trimming of grass & weeds - E/I				
Qty V/P-52 of TMB				
15.00 m ² @ Rs. 2.20 Per m ² = Rs.				33.00
<u>Item No-65</u> White washing of parapet wall - E/I				
Qty V/P-52 of TMB				
41.96 m ² @ Rs. 15.98 Per m ² = Rs.				671.00
Total = Rs.				118700.00
Less @ 10.00% below as per tender agreement = (-) Rs.				11870.00
Net total = Rs.				106830.00
By <u>05/06/24</u>				
By <u>10/07/2024</u>				
By <u>ER</u>				